IRETON CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

JOURNEY 10: GOD BLESSES THOSE WHO WORK FOR PEACE

MATTHEW 5:9 “BLESSED ARE THE PEACEMAKERS, FOR THEY WILL BE CALLED CHILDREN OF G0D.”

CALENDAR OF EVENTS LUNCH MENU

[V} MONDAY, MARCH 18 - Trip Order Date MONDAY, MARCH 18
Chicken tenders, roll,
@WEDNESDAY, MARCH 20 - Dress-up as Wild Zoo animal green beans, mixed fruit

BREAKFAST:

|:|/ THURSDAY, MARCH 21 - Jr. High Band Festival French Toast Sticks

[V THURSDAY, MARCH 21 - Report cards sent home

TUESDAY, MARCH 19

[V} WEDNESDAY, MARCH 27 - Bowling/Pizza Party (AM) Chicken fajitas, tater tots,
salad, fresh fruit

8 THURSDAY, MARCH 28 - MONDAY, APRIL 1 - No School

(Easter Break) WEDNESDAY, MARCH 20

Egg bake, muffin, hash brown,

[V FRIDAY, APRIL 5 - Grandparents Day baby carrots, orange juice
12:00 dismissal (no afternoon bussing) THURSDAY, MARCH 2]

E/ MONDAY, APRIL 15 - Trip Order Date Hot ham & cheese, french fries,
baked beans, applesauce

|§/ THURSDAY, APRIL 18 - KOK Field Trip to Launchpad

Lunch menu subject to change without notice due

E/THURSDAY, APRIL 25 - Spring Concert to availability of products,
(Grades 3-8) 7:00 PM

ESA IMPORTANT INFORMATION
The application window for 24-25 for ESA’s is Impor'tant

Apri-o=June 30 Information

Please mark these dates on your calendar so you won't forget to apply.
Each family must reapply each year for ESA.

If you miss this application window, you will not be able to apply for ESA for the
24-25 school year.

The mission of the Ireton Christian School is to develop knowledae and under9+andin3 in
each of God's chidren so they can eﬁlecﬂvely relate to God, o others, and to creation.
Ireton Christian School employe person without reﬂar‘d to race, color, notional or ethnic oriaih or quali?yiﬂa disabilﬁ\/. However, as a
epeciﬁicall\/ Christian school and ministry of the church, Ireton Christian School reserves the right to deny employment based on a

person’s religious beliefs and/or practices that are in conflict with our Statement of Faith We reserve the right to terminate
employment For the same.



SOCCER SCHEDULE

Monday, March 25 - Practice
Tuesday, March 26 - Practice
Tuesday, April 2 - Practice
Thursday, April 4 - Practice
Tuesday, April 9 - Practice
Thursday, April 11 - Practice
Monday, April 15 - Practice
Wednesday, April 17 - Unity Track Meet
Thursday, April 18 - Game at Orange City Christian (leave at 3:15)
Monday, April 22 - Game at Sanborn Christian (leave at 2:45)
Tuesday, April 23 - Game at Sioux Center Christian leave at 3:15)
Saturday, April 27 - Christian Schools Soccer Tournament
at Western Christian

Monday, April 29 - Game at Sheldon Christian (leave at 2:55)
Tuesday, April 30 - Practice
Thursday, May 2 - Home vs Hull Protestant
Monday, May 6 - Practice
Tuesday, May 7 - Game at Inwood Christian

(9-Man) (leave at 3:00)
Thursday, May 9 - Practice
Tuesday, May 14 - Home vs Rock Valley Christian
Wednesday, May 15 - Sioux Center Track Meet
Thursday, May 16 - Home vs Hull Christian

® Practice: 3:30-5:00
e Games: 4:00 (unless noted)

TRIP NEWS

Upcoming Trip Order Dates: March 18, April 15, May 13

Orders need to be in the school office or given to Donna Koopmans by 8:00 AM on order dates in
your family envelope. No late orders will be taken. Please try to remind your child to bring the order
to their teacher or the office right away when they get to school, so that orders will not be forgotten
or late.

The mission of the Ireton Christian School is to develop knowledge and undersmndinﬁ in
each of God's chidren so they can ePPecﬂvely relate to God, o others, and to creation.
Ireton Christian School employs person without regard to race, color, notional or ethnic oriain or quali?yir‘ng digabili’ry. However, as a
9Peci£ical|\/ Christian school and ministry of the church, Ireton Christian School reserves the right to den\/ employment based on a

person's reliﬂious beliefs and/or Prac+ice9 that are in conflict with our Statement of Faith. We reserve the righ’r to terminate
employmerﬁ For the same.



